15/12/2022, 15:54 Gmail - Re: {EXTERNAL} Re: Quote please

M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: {EXTERNAL} Re: Quote please

2 messages

Tait, Bruce <Bruce.Tait@ramsayhealth.co.uk> 15 December 2022 at 14:23

To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Hi,
Fitzwilliam hospital, but i will eventually be ordering for both sites.

KR

Bruce

SRODP

Team Lead Anaesthetic and Recovery PRACTITIONER
Resus Co — Ordinator

Theatre Equipment Care Co-Ordinator

Theatre Coshh

Radiation Safety Supervisor

Theatre CO-ordinator.

Fitzwilliam Hospital Boston West Hospital
Milton Way, West Business Park,
South Bretton Sleaford Rd,
Peterborough Boston

PE3 9AQ PE21 8EG

01733842375 extn 114

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: Thursday, December 15, 2022 1:48 PM

To: Tait, Bruce <Bruce.Tait@ramsayhealth.co.uk>

Subject: {EXTERNAL} Re: Quote please

You don't often get email from office@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important
Good afternoon Bruce,
Thank you for your email.

Please could | ask which hospital | should use for the quotation? Your email shows two - Fitzwilliam Hospital and
Boston West Hospital.

Many thanks.
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
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Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Thu, 15 Dec 2022 at 13:13, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Tait, Bruce <Bruce.Tait@ramsayhealth.co.uk>

Date: Thu, 15 Dec 2022 at 13:03

Subject: Quote please

To: tof3d@viamed.co.uk <tof3d@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Brown, Davina <Davina.Brown@ramsayhealth.co.uk>, Wilcox, lan <lan.Wilcox2@ramsayhealth.co.uk>, Wooff,
Michael <Michael. Wooff@ramsayhealth.co.uk>, O'Sullivan, Ryan <Ryan.O'Sullivan@ramsayhealth.co.uk>

Hello,

| was contacted by Catrin Hollings about the TOF3D nerve stimulator by letter in Oct 22,

Part number
2510091
Product name :

TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor

We are now in need of replacements for our Microstim DB3, which | believe is no longer able to be
purchased for human use.

Part number 2510011

Product name Veterinary Microstim DB3 - Supramaximal Nerve Stimulator

GTIN / EAN13 5051826050637

The Veterinary Microstim DB3 Supramaximal Nerve Stimulator provides a means of assessing, on
demand, the depth or degree of muscle relaxation achieved during anaesthesia.

e Easy to Use
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e Low Cost
e Compact

Please note: The Veterinary version includes both standard patient leads (2520000) as well as the croc clip version
(2520020).

The Microstim DB3 is now only available to purchase for use in Veterinary environments. The product is no longer
CE marked and is therefore not certified for human clinical use within the EU.

The Microstim DB3 was discontinued as a medical product on the 17th May 2019. The reason being is that it is not
feasible to certify this legacy product to meet the requirements of the European Union Medical Device Regulation
(MDR).

The decision to discontinue the Microstim DB3 does not affect any devices already supplied, which were fully
compliant with CE regulatory requirements that were in place when the devices were sold. Any devices currently in
service bear a valid CE mark and there is no need to withdraw the units from use.

We will be looking at purchasing two TOF3D initially and possibly two more within months.

Could you please supply a quote for two items, can you include the following;
Price excluding VAT

Price including VAT

Transport / delivery cost

Thankyou and regards,

Bruce

SRODP

Team Lead Anaesthetic and Recovery PRACTITIONER
Resus Co — Ordinator

Theatre Equipment Care Co-Ordinator

Theatre Coshh

Radiation Safety Supervisor

Theatre CO-ordinator.

Fitzwilliam Hospital Boston West Hospital
Milton Way, West Business Park,
South Bretton Sleaford Rd,
Peterborough Boston

PE3 9AQ PE21 8EG

01733842375 extn 114

Disclaimer and Confidentiality Note
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This e-mail message is intended solely for the person to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential or
privileged information. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately and destroy this e-mail and any
attachments. In addition, you must not disclose, copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on this e-mail or any
attachments. Any views or opinions presented in this e-mail are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of the company. E-mail may be susceptible to data corruption, interception, unauthorised
amendment, viruses and unforeseen delays, and we do not accept liability for any such data corruption,
interception, unauthorised amendment, viruses and delays or the consequences thereof. Accordingly, this e-mail
and any attachments are opened at your own risk. Ramsay Health Care UK Operations Limited, registered in
England and Wales (company number 1532937), with its registered office at Level 18, Tower 42, 25 Old Broad
Street, London, EC2N 1HQ.

Business Use

Disclaimer and Confidentiality Note

This e-mail message is intended solely for the person to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential or
privileged information. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately and destroy this e-mail and any
attachments. In addition, you must not disclose, copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on this e-mail or any
attachments. Any views or opinions presented in this e-mail are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of the company. E-mail may be susceptible to data corruption, interception, unauthorised
amendment, viruses and unforeseen delays, and we do not accept liability for any such data corruption, interception,
unauthorised amendment, viruses and delays or the consequences thereof. Accordingly, this e-mail and any
attachments are opened at your own risk. Ramsay Health Care UK Operations Limited, registered in England and
Wales (company number 1532937), with its registered office at Level 18, Tower 42, 25 Old Broad Street, London,
EC2N 1HQ.

Business Use

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 15 December 2022 at 15:54
Draft To: "Tait, Bruce" <Bruce.Tait@ramsayhealth.co.uk>

Many thanks for your reply Bruce.

Please see attached quotation, | can of course change the invoice address upon receipt of a PO if you decide to go
ahead.

I need to ask which accessories you might need us to add to your quotation please?

As your hospital has not ordered before, we would need to start your account on a proforma invoice basis.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

Itis intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

[Quoted text hidden]
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